BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee on the occasion of its 19th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

GRACE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF MILWAUKEE

celebrated its 19th anniversary October 13 and 14, 2018 at their location on 3879 N. Port Washington Road; and

WHEREAS, Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee started out as a weekly bible study in the city of Milwaukee before it was established and incorporated in June of 1999; and

WHEREAS, Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee has been engaged in helping numerous organizations such as 5 Points Neighborhood Association, Feeding America, Salvation Army, Aviation Mentoring Program, Greater Harambee Neighborhood Initiative and Stop the Violence Campaigns; and

WHEREAS, Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee is committed to the spirit of excellence and providing positive reinforcement to the Milwaukee Community and have been promoting proactive education, moral leadership and economic development for the past 19 years; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee on the occasion of its 19th anniversary, extends thanks for its many years of service and outstanding contributions to the community and wishes it many more years of success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2018.